

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1003**

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO CLARIFY THE TERMS OF HIGHWAY  
COMMISSIONERS AND ROTATING HIGHWAY COMMISSIONERS; TO ALLOW THE  
GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO AMEND THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE STATE  
HIGHWAY COMMISSION.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Joint Resolution No. 1003**

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1003 as engrossed, H3/10/11 (version: 3/10/2011 01:31:02 PM)

Page 1, line 17, delete "TO ALLOW THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO" ENTIRELY  
AND

Page 1, delete lines 18 through 21 entirely  
AND

Page 1, line 22, delete "AMENDMENT;" entirely  
AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO CLARIFY THE  
TERMS OF HIGHWAY COMMISSIONERS THAT  
REPRESENT CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS AND  
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONERS THAT REPRESENT  
MAINTENANCE DISTRICTS."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 12 through 15 entirely  
AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "(E)" and substitute "(D)"



AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "(F)" and substitute "(E)"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "(G)(i)" and substitute "(F)(i)"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "(b)(2)(G)" and substitute "(b)(2)(F)"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "(H)" and substitute "(G)"

AND

Page 5, delete Section 4 of the amendment entirely

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative D. Hutchinson  
JSE/JSE - 03/15/11 10:09  
JSE279

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk